TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TheSkillsMarket Limited		102/14/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SkillsMarket Limited	
Street Address:	1 Devonshire Street	
Internal Address:	Devonshire House	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1W 5DR	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77420277	IPROFILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)972-7677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-751-2622

Email: jmeyer@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Meyer

Address Line 1: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
Address Line 2: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3002396-0017/01US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900136056

Name: James R. Meyer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0337 11420211

CH \$40 00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly Bittinger	
Signature:		/KIMBERLY BITTINGER/	
Date:		06/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=IPROFILE#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0338

FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4326293

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that THESKILLSMARKET LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of SKILLSMARKET LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 14th February 2007



C04326293D





HC0068

TRADEMARK REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 06/11/2009